



\$~48 to 54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10525/2024 CM APPL. 43259/2024**
MANITOU EQUIPMENT INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Mr. Arun
Bhadauria and Mr. Nikhil Agarwal,
Advs.

versus

DISPUTE RESOLUTION PANEL & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through:

49

+ **W.P.(C) 12457/2024 CM APPL. 51858/2024**
DR OETKER INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Karanjot Singh and Ms. Vrinda
Agarwal, Adv.

versus

DISPUTE RESOLUTION PANEL 1 NEW DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Indruj Rai, SSC, Mr. Sanjeev
Menon and Mr. Rahul Singh, JSCs
and Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

50

+ **W.P.(C) 17085/2024**
PERTO INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Mr. Arun
Bhadauria and Mr. Nikhil Agarwal,
Advs.

versus

DISPUTE RESOLUTION PANEL-1 & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SSC, Ms. Priya
Sarkar, JSC and Mr. Anugrah
Dwivedi, Adv.

51



- + W.P.(C) 17196/2024 CM APPL. 73095/2024
TOLL GLOBAL FORWARDING INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Mr. Arun Bhadauria and Mr. Nikhil Agarwal, Adv.
versus
DISPUTE RESOLUTION PANEL 1 & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC, Mr. Anant Mann and Mr. Pratyaksh Gupta, JSCs and Ms. Lopamudra Mahapatra, Adv.
- 52
+ W.P.(C) 17302/2024 CM APPL. 73642/2024
KOHLER INDIA CORPORATION PRIVATE LIMITED
.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Himanshu S. Sinha, Mr. Prashant Meharchandani and Mr. Jainender Singh Kataria, Adv.
versus
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS.
.....Respondents
Through: Appearance not given
- 53
+ W.P.(C) 17303/2024 CM APPL. 73648/2024
ASICS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Himanshu S. Sinha, Mr. Prashant Meharchandani and Mr. Jainender Singh Kataria, Adv.
versus
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS.
.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, SSC and Ms. Easha Gurung, JSC
- 54
+ W.P.(C) 17304/2024 CM APPL. 73652/2024



HOSLEY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Mr. Arun
Bhadauria and Mr. Nikhil Agarwal,
Advs.

versus

DISPUTE RESOLUTION PANEL I & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Shri Anurag Ojha, SSC, Ms. Hemlata
Rawat, Ms. Monica Benjamin, and
Shri VK Saksena, JSCs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

1. List these petitions on 28.04.2026.
2. Interim orders, if any to continue.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JANUARY 29, 2026/ss